●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
For Proper Use of Miniature Relays
DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM RATING
Do not use relay under excessive conditions such as over ambient temperature, over voltage and over current.
Incorrect use could result in abnormal heating and damage to the relay or other parts.

 EQ1 SERIES
4
NUMBERING SYSTEM
TECHNICAL DATA
Coil Temperature Rise
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
 EQ1 SERIES
5
RELAY CHARACTERISTICS DISTRIBUTION (INITIAL)
• EQ1-31000S
• 200 pieces
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
 EQ1 SERIES
6
• EQ1-22111S
• 200 pieces
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
 EQ1 SERIES
7
DURABILITY LIFE
Mechanical Life Test
• Ambient Temperature  : 23°C
• Frequency  : 12.5 Hz (50% duty)
• Contact Load  : No Load
• Number of Operations  : 10 × 106
• Samples  : EQ1-31000S 10 pieces
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
 EQ1 SERIES
8
Electrical Life Test 1
• Ambient Temperature : 23°C
• Frequency : 0.2s ON, 9.8s OFF, 0.1 Hz
• Contact Load  : 14 Vdc, 25 A, Locked motor
• Number of Operations  : 200 × 103
• Samples  : EQ1-31000S 10 pieces
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC Tokin for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2006.03.17 P0188EMDD03VOL01E
 EQ1 SERIES
9
Electrical Life Test 2